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Contact 
Information 

 
Department of Economics 
Queen’s University 
94 University Avenue 
Kingston, ON, K7L 3N6 

 
Citizenship: Canada 

Phone: +1-514-295-8089 
Email: antoinenoel23@gmail.com 

Web: https://antoinenoel.ca/ 
 
 
Research 
Interests 

Macroeconomics, Financial Economics, Corporate Finance and Time 
Series Econometrics 

 
 
Education Ph.D., Economics, Queen’s University 2017 - Present 

M.A., Economics (Doctoral Stream), University of Toronto 2017 

B.Sc., Economics (Honours), University of Montreal  2016 
 
 
Work In 
Progress 

Capital Structure: A Canadian Perspective, with Varouj Aivazian and 
Yiming Xu 

 
 
Teaching 
Experience 

Teaching Assistant – Queen’s University 
ECON 850: Econometrics I (Ph.D. level) 
ECON 390: Natural Resource Economics 
ECON 425: International Trade Theory 
 

 
Fall 2018 

Winter 2018 
Fall 2017 

 Teaching Assistant – University of Toronto 
ECO 100: Introductory Economics 
ECO 100: Introductory Economics 
 

 
Fall 2016 

Spring 2017 

 Teaching Assistant – University of Montreal 
ECN 1075: Techniques of Economic Analysis II 
ECN 1000: Principles of Economics  

 
Summer 2016 

Fall 2015 
 
 
Other 
Experience 

Research Assistant 
Professor Varouj Aivazian, University of Toronto 
 
Accounting Technician 
Paul Rioux CPA, Montreal, QC 

 
Summer 2017 

 
Summer 2015 



 
Honours 
and 
Awards 

R. S. McLaughlin Fellowship 
Queen’s Graduate Award 
Richard S. Malone Memorial Fellowship in Economics 
University of Toronto Fellowship 
Carabins (Varsity) Scholarships 
Academic All-Canadians, U SPORTS 
Alma Mater Scholarship (declined) 
André-Raynauld Award 
Carabins’ Student Athlete of the Year 
Desjardins Excellence Award 
Roger Dehem Award 
SAE Excellence Award (Student services) 
Marcel Boyer Award 
AAA Provincial series MVP (Collegial level) 
Selected on the ODP national list of the Super-Y League 
Ottawa Fury U-16 MVP 

2018 
2018 
2017 
2016 

2012-2016 
2013-2016 

2016 
2016 
2016 
2015 
2015 
2015 
2014 
2011 
2011 
2010 

 
 
Languages French (Native), English 

 
 
Computer 
Skills 

Stata, Matlab, Dynare and LaTeX 

 
 
References Morten	Ø	Nielsen	

Professor	
Queen’s	University	
Phone	:	613.533.2262	
Email	:	mon@econ.queensu.ca	

Varouj	Aivazian	
Professor	
University	of	Toronto	
Phone	:	416.978.2375	
Email	:	varouj.aivazian@utoronto.ca	

 	
Michel	Poitevin	
Professor	
University	of	Montreal	
Phone	:	514.343.6543	
Email	:	michel.poitevin@umontreal.ca	

	

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Soccer Co-Captain of the Queen’s Men’s Soccer 
§ Finalists of the Old Four Tournament 

 

2018 

 Coach for the Dynamo Soccer Club 
 

Summer 2017 

 Player for the Carabins Men’s Soccer 
§ Went to the Nationals during the seasons 

2013-2014 and 2014-2015 
§ Provincial Champions of the winter playoffs 

in 2013-2014 and 2015-2016 
 

2012-2016 

 Player for Ottawa Fury 
§ Went to the Nationals during the seasons 

2011-2012 and 2012-2013 
§ Captain during the seasons 2010-2011, 2011-

2012 and 2012-2013 
 

2009 to 2013 

 Player for Cavaliers Men’s Soccer 
§ Captain of the team in 2011 
§ Went to the Nationals in 2011 

2010-2012 

 


