Antoine Noël

Last updated: September 2018

CONTACT	Department of Economics	Citi	zenship: Canada	
INFORMATION			1-514-295-8089	
	94 University Avenue	Email: antoinenoe		
	Kingston, ON, K7L 3N6		//antoinenoel.ca/	
		,, cor ====	,	
RESEARCH	Macroeconomics, Financial Economics, Corporate Finance and Time			
INTERESTS	Series Econometrics			
EDUCATION	Ph.D., Economics, Queen's Uni	es, Queen's University 2017 - Present		
	M.A., Economics (Doctoral Stream), University of Tor		ronto 2017	
	B.Sc., Economics (Honours), University of Montreal 2016			
Work In	Capital Structure: A Canadian Perspective, with Varouj Aivazian and			
PROGRESS	Yiming Xu	cispective, with varon	aj Aivuziun unu	
	Timing Au			
TEACHING	Teaching Assistant – Queen's U	^I niversity		
EXPERIENCE	ECON 850: Econometrics I (Ph	.D. level)	Fall 2018	
	ECON 390: Natural Resource E	conomics	Winter 2018	
	ECON 425: International Trade	Theory	Fall 2017	
	Teaching Assistant – University	of Toronto		
	ECO 100: Introductory Econom	· ·	Fall 2016	
	ECO 100: Introductory Econom		Spring 2017	
	•		1 6	
	Teaching Assistant – University	of Montreal		
	ECN 1075: Techniques of Econ	_	Summer 2016	
	ECN 1000: Principles of Econo	mics	Fall 2015	
OTHER	Research Assistant			
EXPERIENCE	Professor Varouj Aivazian, Uni	versity of Toronto	Summer 2017	
	Accounting Technician		Summer 2015	
	Paul Rioux CPA, Montreal, QC			

Honours	R. S. McLaughlin Fellowship	2018
AND	Queen's Graduate Award	2018
AWARDS	Richard S. Malone Memorial Fellowship in Economics	2017
	University of Toronto Fellowship	2016
	Carabins (Varsity) Scholarships	2012-2016
	Academic All-Canadians, U SPORTS	2013-2016
	Alma Mater Scholarship (declined)	2016
	André-Raynauld Award	2016
	Carabins' Student Athlete of the Year	2016
	Desjardins Excellence Award	2015
	Roger Dehem Award	2015
	SAE Excellence Award (Student services)	2015
	Marcel Boyer Award	2014
	AAA Provincial series MVP (Collegial level)	2011
	Selected on the ODP national list of the Super-Y League	2011
	Ottawa Fury U-16 MVP	2010

LANGUAGES French (Native), English

COMPUTER

Stata, Matlab, Dynare and LaTeX

SKILLS

REFERENCES Morten Ø Nielsen Varouj Aivazian

Professor Professor

Queen's University University of Toronto *Phone*: 613.533.2262 *Phone*: 416.978.2375

Michel Poitevin

Professor

University of Montreal *Phone :* 514.343.6543

Email: michel.poitevin@umontreal.ca

SOCCER	Co-Captain of the Queen's Men's SoccerFinalists of the Old Four Tournament	2018
	Coach for the Dynamo Soccer Club	Summer 2017
	 Player for the Carabins Men's Soccer Went to the Nationals during the seasons 2013-2014 and 2014-2015 Provincial Champions of the winter playoffs in 2013-2014 and 2015-2016 	2012-2016
	 Player for Ottawa Fury Went to the Nationals during the seasons 2011-2012 and 2012-2013 Captain during the seasons 2010-2011, 2011-2012 and 2012-2013 	2009 to 2013
	 Player for Cavaliers Men's Soccer Captain of the team in 2011 Went to the Nationals in 2011 	2010-2012